

JOHN SIMMONS State Representative

District 109

COMMITTEES

Special Committee on Government Accountability

> Elections and Elected Officials

> > Utilities

Insurance

CAPITOL OFFICE

State Capitol 201 West Capitol Avenue Jefferson City, MO 65101-6806

Tele: (573) 751-3776

E-Mail: John.Simmons@house.mo.gov

LEGISLATOR ASSISTANT

Tele: (573) 751-6668 E-Mail: Dennis.Rhodes@house.mo.gov

Dear Chairman Glick and Commissioners,

Thank you for your continued leadership in furthering the development of safe and reliable U.S. energy infrastructure. I write in support of Spire STL Pipeline, LLC's (STL Pipeline) July 26, 2021 temporary certificate application at the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC).

Until recently, more than 650,000 residents and businesses in the St. Louis region lacked direct access to reliable, affordable, and abundant natural gas supplies from diverse domestic sources. The STL Pipeline changed this by tapping into gas supply from the Rockies and Appalachian Basins, providing resilience and supply diversity both year-round and when St. Louis needs are most critical.

Since being placed into service, the STL Pipeline has already demonstrated its critical role in keeping vulnerable populations in the St. Louis area warm and providing the regional economy significant benefits as it emerges from the pandemic. While others across central United States struggled with gas supply constraints and high costs during Storm Uri in February 2021, STL Pipeline ensured the region had access to affordable energy during this difficult time, saving ratepayers up to \$300 million in the process.

I support STL Pipeline's application so that the St. Louis region can avoid potentially dire and life-threatening gas shortages in the months ahead and throughout the winter. I look forward to the FERC's prompt consideration and response on the temporary certificate application for this crucial energy infrastructure. Please do not hesitate to reach out if I can be of further assistance.

Respectfully,

aumite M who

Representative John Simmons, District 109

Document Content(s)	
Simmons Letter.PDF .	1